citizens to pay their municipal taxes and foster greater community erngagement. 

PRESS RELEASE 

The results of the campaign were encouraging, with a significant number of 
people coming forward to contribute the special tax collection drive, ultimately 
resulting in the collection of Rs. 30,18,223/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Three only) in municipal taxes. 

The coming Saturday 22/11/2025 Ward No. 05 (Atlanta Point Community 
Hall and RGT Road Sanitary site Office SVPMC and Head Quarter Main Office) 

to collect all municipal taxes. 

Collection Drive 

The municipal authorities expressed their gratitude to the citizens for their